

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 724, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 5, line 22, delete "2,235,000" and insert "2,485,000" and delete "2,235,000"
- 1.3 and insert "2,485,000"
- 1.4 Page 5, line 25, delete "653,000" and insert "903,000" and delete "653,000" and
- 1.5 insert "903,000"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 26, delete "This appropriation" and insert "\$653,000 each year"
- 1.7 Page 5, after line 29, insert:
- 1.8 "\$250,000 each year is appropriated from the
- 1.9 lawful gambling regulation account in the
- 1.10 special revenue fund."
- 1.11 Adjust amounts accordingly